DATE

02/20/2023

02/20/2023

02/13/2023

02/13/2023

02/06/2023

02/06/2023

01/30/2023

01/30/2023

01/23/2023

01/23/2023

01/16/2023

01/16/2023

12/12/2022

12/12/2022

12/05/2022

12/05/2022

ATHLETE

Katie McCoy

Julianna Teske

Katie McCoy

Hailey Holland

Kiana Flaig

Aurora Opsahl

Anna Hanson

Allie Bussey

Hannah Fritz

Sidney Polzin

Hannah Fritz

Emily Olson

Katie McCoy

Solvei Berg-

Messerole

Katie McCoy

Emily Cronkhite

SPORT

Women's Ice
Hockey

Women's Ice
Hockey

Women's Ice
Hockey

Women's Ice
Hockey

Women's Ice
Hockey

Women's Ice
Hockey

Women's Ice
Hockey

Women's Ice
Hockey

Women's Ice
Hockey

Women's Ice
Hockey

Women's Ice
Hockey

Women's Ice
Hockey

Women's Ice
Hockey

Women's Ice
Hockey

Women's Ice
Hockey

Women's Ice
Hockey

SCHOOL

Gustavus Adolphus
College

Augsburg University
Gustavus Adolphus
College

Gustavus Adolphus
College

Concordia College
College of Saint
Benedict

Bethel University
The College of St.
Scholastica

St. Olaf College

Saint Mary's University

St. Olaf College
Gustavus Adolphus
College

Gustavus Adolphus
College

St. Olaf College
Gustavus Adolphus
College

Augsburg University

AWARD

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week



DATE

11/28/2022

11/28/2022

11/21/2022

11/21/2022

11/14/2022

11/14/2022

11/07/2022

11/07/2022

10/31/2022

10/31/2022

ATHLETE

Kate Moffat

Corrine Brown

Jordan Keeley

Clara Billings

Olivia Rinzel

Brooke Power

Kayla Vrieze

Jerica Friese

Chloe Stockinger

Abby Pirkl

SPORT

Women's Ice
Hockey

Women's Ice
Hockey

Women's Ice
Hockey

Women's Ice
Hockey

Women's Ice
Hockey

Women's Ice
Hockey

Women's Ice
Hockey

Women's Ice
Hockey

Women's Ice
Hockey

Women's Ice
Hockey

SCHOOL

College of Saint
Benedict

College of Saint
Benedict

Saint Mary's University
Gustavus Adolphus
College

Hamline University
Gustavus Adolphus
College

Gustavus Adolphus
College

Concordia College

Augsburg University

St. Catherine University

AWARD

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week



