DATE	ATHLETE	SPORT	SCHOOL	AWARD
02/20/2023	Katie McCoy	Women's Ice Hockey	Gustavus Adolphus College	Athlete of the Week
02/20/2023	Julianna Teske	Women's Ice Hockey	Augsburg University	Athlete of the Week
02/13/2023	Katie McCoy	Women's Ice Hockey	Gustavus Adolphus College	Athlete of the Week
02/13/2023	Hailey Holland	Women's Ice Hockey	Gustavus Adolphus College	Athlete of the Week
02/06/2023	Kiana Flaig	Women's Ice Hockey	Concordia College	Athlete of the Week
02/06/2023	Aurora Opsahl	Women's Ice Hockey	College of Saint Benedict	Athlete of the Week
01/30/2023	Anna Hanson	Women's Ice Hockey	Bethel University	Athlete of the Week
01/30/2023	Allie Bussey	Women's Ice Hockey	The College of St. Scholastica	Athlete of the Week
01/23/2023	Hannah Fritz	Women's Ice Hockey	St. Olaf College	Athlete of the Week
01/23/2023	Sidney Polzin	Women's Ice Hockey	Saint Mary's University	Athlete of the Week
01/16/2023	Hannah Fritz	Women's Ice Hockey	St. Olaf College	Athlete of the Week
01/16/2023	Emily Olson	Women's Ice Hockey	Gustavus Adolphus College	Athlete of the Week
12/12/2022	Katie McCoy	Women's Ice Hockey	Gustavus Adolphus College	Athlete of the Week
12/12/2022	Solvei Berg- Messerole	Women's Ice Hockey	St. Olaf College	Athlete of the Week
12/05/2022	Katie McCoy	Women's Ice Hockey	Gustavus Adolphus College	Athlete of the Week
12/05/2022	Emily Cronkhite	Women's Ice Hockey	Augsburg University	Athlete of the Week

DATE	ATHLETE	SPORT	SCHOOL	AWARD
11/28/2022	Kate Moffat	Women's Ice Hockey	College of Saint Benedict	Athlete of the Week
11/28/2022	Corrine Brown	Women's Ice Hockey	College of Saint Benedict	Athlete of the Week
11/21/2022	Jordan Keeley	Women's Ice Hockey	Saint Mary's University	Athlete of the Week
11/21/2022	Clara Billings	Women's Ice Hockey	Gustavus Adolphus College	Athlete of the Week
11/14/2022	Olivia Rinzel	Women's Ice Hockey	Hamline University	Athlete of the Week
11/14/2022	Brooke Power	Women's Ice Hockey	Gustavus Adolphus College	Athlete of the Week
11/07/2022	Kayla Vrieze	Women's Ice Hockey	Gustavus Adolphus College	Athlete of the Week
11/07/2022	Jerica Friese	Women's Ice Hockey	Concordia College	Athlete of the Week
10/31/2022	Chloe Stockinger	Women's Ice Hockey	Augsburg University	Athlete of the Week
10/31/2022	Abby Pirkl	Women's Ice Hockey	St. Catherine University	Athlete of the Week